reduces the usual number of hours per work week or 

hours per work day. 

2. ELIGIBILITY.  To be “eligible” for FMLA leave, an employee must: 

A. Have been employed for at least twelve (12) months by the 
employer. 

B. Have been employed for at least one thousand two hundred 

fifty (1,250) hours of service with that employer during the 

previous twelve (12) months. 

C. Be employed by an employer who employs at least fifty (50) 
people within a seventy five (75) mile radius around the work 

site. 

D. Fillmore City does not meet the eligibility criteria.